
COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016333-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Ocasio, Imabel M Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 09/15/1969

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-UTE-   07/19/2017

Aguilera, Carlos Rafael 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016957-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 89

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 09/29/1977

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PW-0ZE-   07/25/2017

Alvarez, Annia 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 1 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016855-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 11/12/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-RGE-   07/20/2017

Alvarez, Ronald Alberto 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-010082-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 04/15/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MS-86E-   05/17/2017

Ampudia Boullosa, Eddy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 2 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-011528-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Lima, Jose

DOB: 10/31/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7K1-ZKE-   05/27/2017

Andre, Jacinto Nunes 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016203-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 10/24/1982

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-R7E-   07/18/2017

Anzalone, Anthony Raymond 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 3 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014126-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Grossman, Jeffrey Scott

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/18/1966

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-JGE-   06/28/2017

Assayag, Hanan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-014141-0001-XX NJA

316.614(4)(a)

Passenger, operator under 18 not 

belted or in a device (driver cited)

Grossman, Jeffrey Scott

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/18/1966

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-JHE-   06/28/2017

Assayag, Hanan 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 4 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-015559-0001-XX NJA

316.122

Fail to yield making left turn (60)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Castilla, Daniel

   Thompson, Steven

Witness:

   Ortiz Ramirez, Jorge Alberto

   Racine, Rachel Anne

DOB: 11/30/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

White/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OI-C8E-   07/10/2017

Baca, Martha Lorena 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016216-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 12/08/1993

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-TPE-   07/09/2017

Bank, Corey Ian 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 5 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-012237-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 07/09/1985

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7ND-7SE-   06/03/2017

Belalcazar, David 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016718-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 70

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 07/03/1957

Report#:

Booking#:

O/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-UVE-   07/19/2017

Blavo, Alice Fung Chung 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 6 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014133-0001-XX NJA

316.1925(1)

Careless driving

Gillis, David Jacob Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/06/1934

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-JME-   06/28/2017

Block, Frederic 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013749-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

DOB: 05/22/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MU-VKE-   06/23/2017

Brown, Leighton Kimani 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 7 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016326-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 03/06/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PW-07E-   07/19/2017

Carballo Hernandez, Dayneris 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-011439-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 88

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

   Cruz, Edgardo

DOB: 07/07/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7N2-J5E-   05/26/2017

Charles, Samenta 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 8 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-011452-0001-XX NJA

316.2953

Side windows - restriction on sunscreen 

material

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 07/07/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

Black/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7N2-J6E-   05/26/2017

Charles, Samenta 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016720-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 08/01/1974

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-ULE-   07/17/2017

Chin, Andrew Gary 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 9 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-009807-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Contessa, David

DOB: 12/25/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A67Z-LDE-   05/12/2017

Delgado, Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015193-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 76

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 08/31/1981

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-PVE-   07/07/2017

Dick, Matthew Nicholas 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 10 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014394-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Castilla, Daniel

   Cruz, Edgardo

DOB: 01/26/1974

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OI-BGE-   07/01/2017

Estevez De La Cruz, Odalys 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013355-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 93

Posted Speed: 70

Gordon, Adam S Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 05/09/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-S3E-   06/19/2017

Femiano, Brenden Armand 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 11 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013461-0001-XX NJA

316.126(1)(b)1

Fail to move over for emergency vehicle 

or wrecker

Gonzalez, Carlos E Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 11/08/1984

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O7-1OE-   06/20/2017

Figueroa Batista, Noel De Jesus 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016217-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 114

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 06/13/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-UDE-   07/15/2017

Francois, Jonathan Ellis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 12 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014249-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Gomez, Henrry

DOB: 10/27/1967

Report#:

Booking#:

O/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OR-B4E-   06/29/2017

Gillani, Syed Ali 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015941-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

DOB: 05/18/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7P4-2TE-   07/15/2017

Giol, Julio Cesar 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 13 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013732-0001-XX NJA

320.07(3)(a)

Expired motor vehicle registration 6 

months or less

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

DOB: 05/30/1976

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MU-VHE-   06/23/2017

Gonzalez, Jairo Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-014245-0001-XX NJA

316.126(1)(b)1

Fail to move over for emergency vehicle 

or wrecker

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Kovach, Christopher

DOB: 03/08/1959

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7M4-AJE-   06/29/2017

Gonzalez, Juan Francisco 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 14 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014625-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 89

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 03/02/1963

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-T7E-   07/03/2017

Graham, Eileen Theresa 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016854-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 111

Posted Speed: 70

Koegler, Gordon Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 01/15/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-REE-   07/20/2017

Hernandez, Agustin 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 15 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-015255-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Bowers, Joseph

   Cruz, Edgardo

DOB: 05/23/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

A/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-0VE-   07/08/2017

Hilbert, Dane Andrew 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016852-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 108

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 09/05/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-RAE-   07/20/2017

Janero Vichot, Brian 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 16 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-011152-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 09/21/1990

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7ND-6ME-   05/25/2017

Johnson, Anicia Rochelle 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-014720-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 87

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Contessa, David

DOB: 02/23/1997

Report#:

Booking#:

White/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OE-CBE-   07/04/2017

Khateeb, Mustafa 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 17 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016723-0001-XX NJA

316.520(1)

Load dropping, shifting, leaking, blowing 

off load

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

DOB: 09/26/1991

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7P4-3CE-   07/19/2017

Kohl, William Raymond 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016853-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 115

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 07/24/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-RDE-   07/20/2017

Ladeira, Bruno Junqueira 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 18 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-012501-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 97

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 05/21/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-QQE-   06/07/2017

Lebofsky, Krystal Dawn 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013998-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Everett, Bryan

DOB: 06/17/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MU-AFE-   06/27/2017

Leon, Eddy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 19 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-011404-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 10/01/1983

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7N2-JEE-   05/26/2017

Lezark, Stephen Joseph 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013840-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 11/27/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-S7E-   06/25/2017

Littlejohn, Timothy 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 20 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016721-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 106

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 02/24/1983

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-UGE-   07/17/2017

Lopez Angel, Yasser Nadir 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-014745-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Lima, Jose

DOB: 11/04/1981

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7NR-PGE-   07/04/2017

Machado, Cristina Pereira 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 21 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013363-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 70

Golden, John Steven Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 03/28/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-RVE-   06/19/2017

Madigan, Dylan Christopher 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015212-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 99

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

DOB: 09/11/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7P4-2AE-   07/07/2017

Martinez Ravelo, Juan Carlos 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016861-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 104

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/20/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PY-AAE-   07/20/2017

Mckeown, Stuart 

NOTES:  Affidavit of Defense

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-012801-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 95

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 09/20/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-RFE-   06/12/2017

Miller, Jonathan Courtney 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013992-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 92

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Everett, Bryan

DOB: 02/27/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7MU-ALE-   06/27/2017

Moure, Manuel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-012812-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Close, Justin

DOB: 08/02/1980

Report#:

Booking#:

H/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A6GI-TOE-   06/12/2017

Orta, Danny Eustaquio 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013819-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 10/01/1995

Report#:

Booking#:

O/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-J5E-   06/25/2017

Paliath, Paul Manja 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-014656-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 97

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 03/17/1975

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-T8E-   07/03/2017

Palma, Thayluma 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016717-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 114

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 09/12/1996

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PW-0AE-   07/19/2017

Perez, Brandon 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015194-0001-XX NJA

316.089(1)

Fail to drive in single lane (60)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 07/12/1988

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-PZE-   07/07/2017

Piedra Mesa, Ernesto 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-008798-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 93

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 04/01/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7L7-ZYE-   05/02/2017

Ramos, Jose Manuel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015662-0001-XX NJA

316.074(1)

Fail to obey traffic control device-red 

light (158)

Golden, John Steven

Moffatt, William David

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Gomez, Henrry

DOB: 11/30/1962

Report#:

Booking#:

Hispanic/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OR-BJE-   07/10/2017

Rivero Valeron, Francisco I 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014633-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 96

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

   Cruz, Edgardo

DOB: 08/31/1999

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-TBE-   07/03/2017

Rodriguez, Ralph Daniel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016856-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 100

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 07/13/1996

Report#:

Booking#:

O/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PY-AME-   07/22/2017

Rohaus, Darion Douglas Lamar 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 28 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016591-0001-XX NJA

316.2953

Side windows - restriction on sunscreen 

material

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 08/14/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-RJE-   07/20/2017

Roque Zaballa, Aldo Alejandro 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016626-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 08/14/1986

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-RIE-   07/20/2017

Roque Zaballa, Aldo Alejandro 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-012588-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 94

Posted Speed: 70

Gordon, Adam S Pending

Officer Witness:

   Fleurant, Michelson

DOB: 01/08/1972

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-UDE-   06/07/2017

Saiz, Dariel 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015411-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 82

Posted Speed: 70

Fish, Monica Cecile Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 01/09/1947

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-QME-   07/10/2017

Saland, Julius Harris 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-015938-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 12/31/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-UFE-   07/15/2017

San Juan, Luis II 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013717-0001-XX NJA

316.126(1)(b)1

Fail to move over for emergency vehicle 

or wrecker

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/15/1978

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-IKE-   06/23/2017

Seabrook, Shaun Levanta 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-013721-0001-XX NJA

322.34(1)

Unknowingly Drive while License 

Suspended, Revoked (not Commercial 

Drivers License)

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 06/15/1978

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-IJE-   06/23/2017

Seabrook, Shaun Levanta 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016215-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 103

Posted Speed: 70

Ocasio, Imabel M Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 05/10/1978

Report#:

Booking#:

A/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-TXE-   07/10/2017

Sharma, Vaibhav 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-014678-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 04/28/1989

Report#:

Booking#:

W/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OU-KDE-   07/04/2017

Sheard, Courtney Nicole 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016327-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 90

Posted Speed: 70

Schulefand, Daniel Mark Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 02/27/1963

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PW-08E-   07/19/2017

Silver, Louis Edward 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-015956-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 88

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Henriquez, Enrique

   Cruz, Edgardo

DOB: 09/20/1994

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7P4-2PE-   07/15/2017

Stone, Connor James 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-016570-0001-XX NJA

316.187(3)

Unlawful Speed - requires speed

Actual Speed: 88

Posted Speed: 70

Ocasio, Imabel M Pending

Officer Witness:

   Fleurant, Michelson

DOB: 05/11/1948

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7P6-QQE-   07/15/2017

Suarez, Ecuador Adolfo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

Printed: Friday, August 4, 2017  9:59 am Page 34 of 37



COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016719-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 102

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 06/30/1992

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-USE-   07/19/2017

Updike, Brandon Robert 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-012498-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 98

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 07/28/1964

Report#:

Booking#:

W/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7O5-QVE-   06/07/2017

Valdebenito Munita, Lester Arturo 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-016857-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 101

Posted Speed: 70

Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 04/12/1968

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PY-AQE-   07/22/2017

Valeus, Ydens J 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-013904-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Benoit, Jeffrey

DOB: 04/07/1998

Report#:

Booking#:

B/F

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7OW-T2E-   06/26/2017

Williams, Marcia Sharnise Lashell 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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COURT CALENDAR, COLLIER COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA
THE HONORABLE MICHAEL J BROWN PRESIDING

Tuesday,  August  15,  2017  at  8:30 am

Traffic Hearing

11-2017-TR-015273-0001-XX NJA

316.614(4)(a)

Passenger, operator under 18 not 

belted or in a device (driver cited)

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 03/26/1977

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-QGE-   07/09/2017

Williams, Marcus Domcis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:

11-2017-TR-015303-0001-XX NJA

316.187(2)(a)

Unlawful speed 70 Interstate

Actual Speed: 91

Posted Speed: 70

Moffatt, William David Pending

Officer Witness:

   Greisheimer, J V

DOB: 03/26/1977

Report#:

Booking#:

B/M

Defendant Information Case# / Citation / Date Statute# / Charge / Withness

Citations:

A7PA-QFE-   07/09/2017

Williams, Marcus Domcis 

NOTES: 

DISPOSITION:
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